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C.P.W.D, Civil and Elecirieal Engineers

40. SHRI ONKAR LAL BERWA:
Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING be pleased to state;

(a) the number of grades of officers on rolls from the Assistant Engineers to the Superintending Engineers in the C.P.W.D, which have been made permanent, separately for Civil and Electrical sides, ag on the 1st July,
1974; and

(b) the effective dates of their confirmation?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF WORKS AND HOUS-
ING (SHRI MOHAN DHARIA): (a)
The position gs on 1st July, 1974 is as follows:—

Civil  Elec-
tr.cal
1
Superintending Engi- 18 4
Neers.

Executive Engineers 78 16

Assistanv Executive En- 93 24 gineers.

Assistant Engineers | 175 47

(b) The effective dates of their con-
firmatiop vary from person to person subject to their being eligible and the availability of the post.

Taking over of Sick Colleges in Delhi

41, SHRI Y. ESWARA REDDY:
SHRI M. S. PURTY:

Will the Minister ot EDUCATION,
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE
be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 2740 op the 18th August, 1974 regarding taking over ol sick colleges in Delhi and state whether Government have considered the suggestion made for amending the Delhi University Act ag to provide for taking over the manage. ment of tolleges; and

(b) if .80, the: ection taken: thereon?

~
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THE MINISTER OF EDUCATIQN,
SOCIAL WELFARE AND cULTURE
(PROF. 5, NURUL HASAN): (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) It i proposed to introduce a Bill in the current session of the Parliament to gmend the Delhi University
Act.

Allotment of foodgrains to States

42. SHRI RAMDEO SINGH:
SHRI MADHU LIMAYE:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE
AND IRRIGATION be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 9 on 22nd July, 1974 regarding criteria for and quantity of foodgrains allotted to States during January-June, 1974 and state:

(a) what was the allotment of foodgrains to Bihar, West Bengal and other States and Union Territories in the monty of July, August, September and October, 1974;

(b) whether the allotments to Bihar were sharply stepped up from January-February 1974 to May-June 1974 because of the mass movement in Bihar?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND
IRRIGATION (SHRI ANNASAHER P,
SHINDE): (a) A statement is attached.

(b) Allocatio, of foodgraing from the Central Pool are made objectively, taking into consideration various factors like availability of gtocks in the Central Pool, the needs of all the deficit states and other relevant aspects.

The allotments made to Bihar from January to June, 1974 are ag follows:

Month Quantity
in '000 tonnes
January . 250
February 30,0
March . 35.0
April . 400
May . 40.0
June 40,0
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Statement
Allotmant of foodgrains to all the States/Union Territories during July to October, 1974

(In * coo métric tonnes)

State/Union Territory July August Sept, Oct, Total
Andhra Pradesh +  + - 65 6s 65 65 26'0
Assam - . . . 90 12°0 15'0 181 §4'1
Bihar + - .. 40°0 550 50°0 600 2050
Gujarat - . . 510 510 58-0 770 237°0
Haryana * . . . . © 50 10° 0 15'0 15°0 45°0
Himachal Pradesh - . . 60 60 6-0 60 24'0
Jammu & Kashmir - . . 20'0 20'0 17°§ 19°% 77°0
Karnataka . . . . 15°0 15:0 20°0 20°0 70°0
Kerala - . . . . 870 940 870 870 355°0
Madhya Pradesh - . . 50 50 180 70 35.0
Maharashtra -+ . . . 1080 1156 125°0 131°0 479°6
Manipur . . . . 35 3'5 2'5 25 120
Meghalaya . . . . 90 60 60 60 270
Nagaland . . - . 2'2 25 2'0 24 91
Orissa - -+ - 80 80 16'0 23'3 55°3
Punjab - . . . . 30 150 250 250 680
Rajasthan . . . . 143 15'0 180 30°3 77°6
Tamilnadu . . . . 2'0 50 50 140 26'0
Tripura - . . . . 30 30 30 30 12°0
Uttar Pradesh - . . . 300 300 41°0 41°0 1420
West Bengal - . . 115°0 1150 115'0 1430 4880
K&'N Islands - . . o5 20 05 1'0 4'0
Arunachal Pradesh - . 15 15 11 16 57
Chandigarh -+ . . o5 0-5- o5 o5 2:3
Dadra & Nagar Ha eli - . 04 04 o & 04 16
Dethi - . . . . 39'0 yo 39'0 39'0 156'0
Goa,Damansani Diu =+ -+ 43 53 43 47 186
Miporam . . . . 22 22 22 22 88

Pondiche: . . . . 037 037 062 065 2-01
(hcﬁn&ahc & Yanam) -

Fotal = 591°27 644°37 700°33  787'65 2723 4K

